Electronically Filed by Superior Court of California, County of Orange, 05/24/2022 05:00:00 PM. 30-2020-01135406-CU-WM-CJC - ROA # 335 - DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court By Daisy Vences, Deputy Clerk.

		APP-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: NAME: Kelly Aviles FIRM NAME: LAW OFFICES OF KELLY AVILES	STATE BAR NO.: 257168	FOR COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS: 1502 Foothill Blvd., Suite 103-14 CITY: La Verne TELEPHONE NO.: 909-991-7560 E-MAIL ADDRESS: kaviles@opengovlaw.com	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 91750 FAX NO.: 909-991-7594	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Petitioner Peoples Homeless SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF STREET ADDRESS: 700 Civic Center Drive West		
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Ana, California BRANCH NAME: Central Justice Center		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Peoples Homeless DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of Anaheim	Task Force Orange County	
× NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)		case number: 30-2020-01135406-CU-WM-CJC (consolidated with case no.
		30-2020-01174133-CU-WM-CJC
1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): appeals from the following judgment or order Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a sur Judgment of dismissal under Code of	r in this case, which was entered on a mary judgment motion Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 58 ustaining a demurrer f Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) ivil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)	(date): 04/26/2022
Other (describe and specify code section	ion that authorizes this appeal):	
 For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in origina b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice o c. Court of Appeal case number (if known): 	f original appeal:	
Date: May 24, 2022		
Kelly Aviles		- Hulle
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR A TORNEY)

Page 1 of 1

PROOF OF SERVICE

State of California, County of Los Angeles

I reside or work within in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 1502 Foothill Blvd., Suite 103-140, La Verne, CA 91750.

On **May 24, 2022**, I served the foregoing document(s) described as **NOTICE OF APPEAL** on the parties in this action as listed in the attached service list by the following means:

Service List

Thomas B. Brown

tbrown@bswlaw.com

Mark J. Austin

maustin@bwslaw.com

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN

1851 East First Street, Suite 1550

Santa Ana, California 92705

Robert Fabela

<u>rfabela@anaheim.net</u>

Kristin Pelletier

<u>kpelletier@anaheim.net</u>

ANAHEIM CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

200 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 256

Anaheim, CA 92805

Attorneys for Respondent/Defendant City of Anaheim

Allan Abshez, Esq.

<u>aabshez@loeb.com</u>

Daniel Friedman

<u>dfriedman@loeb.com</u>

Loeb & Loeb LLP

10100 Santa Monica Blvd, Suite 2200

Los Angeles, California 90067

Attorneys for Real Party in Interest SRB Management Company, Inc.

Electronic Service

In accordance with Code of Civil Procedure sections 1010.6 and 1013, California Rules of Court, Rule 2.251, an order of the court, and/or an agreement of the parties, I caused the documents to be sent to the person at the email address listed below via email or via an electronic filing provider. After transmission, I did not receive, within a

1	reasonable period of time, any electronic message or other indication that	the			
2	transmission was unsuccessful.				
3	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California	that			
4	the foregoing is true and correct.				
5	Date: May 24, 2022 /s/Albert D. Aviles				
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11 12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17	7				
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
² 5					
26					
27 28					
	PROOF OF SERVICE				